

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: A.S.No.2026 of 2002

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	20.04.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> Today, when the matter has been taken up for hearing, it is noticed that as per the endorsement of the Registry, appellant No.1died and notice sent to appellant No.2 was not yet returned. Learned counsel on behalf of appellant Nos.3,4,6 and 7 is present. Issue fresh notice to appellant No.5. List the matter after three (03) weeks. JLSR <u>VGKR, J</u>	